
Fo~m for filing ,Bate Sched~les For Irvington, Kentucky and envirc 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NO. 1 
------~--------------

.....:4~t;.;,;h~R;.;:;;e;.;.v.;:;;i.::.s .:;e,;;,d __ SHEET NO •. _ ... 1...__ 

VALLEY GAS, INC. CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. ·---------~~me of Issuing Corporation 
1 

3rd Revised SHEET NO. . 1 ---------------- ------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE RATE 

Applicable: 

Entire service area of Irvington, Kentucky a nd environs 

Availability of Service: 

Available for any use for individually metered service, 
other than auxiliary or standby service, at locations where 
suitable service is available from existing distribution 
systems and an adequate supply of gas to render service is 
assured by the supplier of natural gas to the Company. · 

Rate - Net Monthly 

First 1,000 cu. ft. 
Next 2,000 cu. ft. 
Next 7,000 cu. ft. 
Next 40,000 cu. ft. 
All Over 50,000 cu. ft. 

Minimum Charge - Net 

$1.7103 per meter per month 

Character of Service: 

Natural gas having approxi 
cubic foot. 

( continu 

$1.71.03 per 100 cu. ft. 
.12098 per 100 cu. ft. 
.11598 per 100 cu. ft. 
.11098 per 100 cu. ft. 
.10598 per 100 cu. ft. 

tu content per 

C HECKE 
pag ~ijBLJC SERVICE COir.r1.: 

PER UNIT 

{I) 

(:...:\ 

flATF. OF ISSUE 20, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1975 . 

~SSUED BY.-'~~~~~~~--~L~.K~.K~a~s~e~TI~~-----S~ec~r~e~t~a~r~y~-----------------­
cer 
an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 

dated March 20, 1975 • 



Form for filing Bate Sched~les For lrvington,Kentucky and enviror 
Community, Town or city 

P.S.C. NO. 1 
--------~------------

_3_r _d_ R_e_v_i _s _ed ___ SHEET NO •. __ 1 __ 

VALLEY GAS, INC. 1 CANCELLJNG P.S.C. NO. --------NAme of Issuing Corporation · 
2nd Revised SHEET NO. · 1 
·-~~~~~~---· -~---

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE RATE 

Applicable: 

Entire service area of Irvington, Kentucky and environs 

Availability of Service: 

Available for any use for individually metered service, 
other than auxiliary or standby service, at locations where 
suitable service is available from existing distribution 
systems and an adequate supply of gas to rander service is 
assured by the supplier of natural gas to the Company. 

Rate - Net Monthly 

First 
Next 
Next 
Next 
All Over 

1,000 cu.ft. 
2,000 cu.ft. 
7,000 cu.ft. 

40,000 cu.ft. 
50,000 cu.ft. 

Minimum Charge - Net 

$1.6471 pe~ meter per month 

Character of Service: 

Bill 
cu. ft. 
cu.ft. 
u.ft. 

Natural gas having approximate1vLn=~r~~~~~~~ 
cubic foot. 

( continued on next page ) 

PER UNIT 

(r1 

(r) 

~ATE OF ISSUE~O~t~o~b~~-.~19~7~4~---- DATE EFFECTIVE November 2, 1974 

ISSUED BY.~~~~~~~~~L~.K~·~K~a~s~e~ __ TIX~~--------~S~e~c~r~e~t~a~r~y-· -------------­

Issued by 
Case No. 

cer 
an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 

dated October 25. 1974 • 



Form for fili~g . Rate Sched~les For i rvington , Kentucky and env iror 
Community, Town or city 

P.S.C. NO. ________ ~l __________ __ 

__,.;4:..::t~h~R;;:;;e..:.v.;i~s~e;:;:,d __ SHEET NO •. _....,;;;2,___ 

VALLEY GAS , INC . 
»jme of Issuing Corporation 

CANCELL;ING P. S.C. NO •. __ ,_,;;.1 _ 

3rd Revised SHEET NO. . 2 --------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

VICE RATE PER UNIT 

Special Provisions: 

( a. ) 

( b. ) 

( c .) 

( d .) 

The Company may require a special written 
contract if the natural gas requirements of 
the customer justify such a contract in the 
opinion of the Company. 

All gas shall be measured , or corrected to 
a base pressure of 14.65 pounds per square 
inch absolute. 

Not available for resale. 

Reconnection charge shall be $6.00. 

DATE EFFECTIVE April 1 , 1975 . fl_ATE OF ISSUE:--;;;:;;.;..;~~..a....;l~9;..;.7..;;5 __ _ 

ISSUED BY . L .K.Kasey TIX.LE Secretary 
cer 
an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 

dated March 20 , 1975 • 



.... 

Fo~m for filing Rate Sched~les For irvington , Kentucky and environs 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NO. ______ _. ____________ _ 

.;;;3;.;;r.;;d~R-e..;.v.;;.i.;;.s ,;;.ed._ __ .SHEET NO • __ 2 __ 

VALLEY GAS , INC. CANCELL;tNG P .S.C. NO • __ .-1 __ 
»~me of Issuing Corporation · 

2nd ·Revised SHEET NO. . 2 --------------- ------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE RATE 

Special Provisions: 

(a.) The Company may require a special written 
contr act if the natural gas requirements of 
the customer justify such a contract in the 
opinion of the Company 

(b. ) All gas shall be measured, or correct~d to 
a base pressure of 14.65 pounds per square 
inch absolute. 

(c. ) Not available for resale. 

(d. ) Reconnection charge shall be $6.00. 

f~J l l::t 

bY-~-· ... ee ENGI. P 'G I . . ,!1N ...,._ 

PER UNIT 

.ATE 

ISSUED BY~~~~~~~--~L~.K~·~K~a~s~e~y~TIX~~----------S~e~c~r~e~t~a~r~y--------------­
cer 
an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in Issued by 

Case No. · 
----~----------

dated Octob~r 25 1 1~74 • 



Form for filing ,Rate Sched~les For irvington,Kentucky and environ: 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 1 
-----------------------

__ 4_t_h __ R_e_v_i _s_e_d ___ SHEET N0. ___ 3._ __ 

VALLEY GAS, INC. CANCELL;ING P.S.C. NO. __ ...;;l;......_ 
~ame of Issuing Corporation 

3rd Revised SHEET NO • . 3 ---------------- -------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RESIDENTIAL AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE RATE 

Applicable: 

Entire service area of Irvington, Kentucky and environs. 

Availability of Service: 

Available upon special application for seansonal service 
use only for individually metered residential service in the 
months of June to October, inclusive, when a central gas air 
conditioning unit is in use, and where suitable service is 
available from existing distribution facilities and an 
adequate supply of gas to render service is assured by the 
Company's supplier. 

Residential customers who apply and qualify for this seasonal 
air conditioning rate will be billed under "General Service :· 
Rate" in the months of January to May, inclusive, and in 
November and December, since June to October, inclusive, are 
the only months in which this special rate applies. 

Rate - Net 

First 
Next 
Next 
All over 

1,000 
2,000 
3,000 
6,000 

Minimum Charge - Net 

cu. ft. 
cu. ft. 
cu. ft. 
cu. ft. 

$1.7103 per meter per month 

Character of Service: 

Natural Gas having 
cu. ft. 

$1.7103 
.12098 
.11598 
.07098 

Minimum 
per 100 
per 100 
per 100 

Bill 
cu. ft. 
cu. ft. 
cu. ft. 

~ATE OF ISSUE __ ~~~~~~--,---- April 1. 1975 

ISSUED BY~~~~~~~~~~~~~--TI~~------------~S~e~c~r~e~t~a~r.x ________ ___ 
0 

Issued by authority of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. 5660-D March 20, 1975 • 



Fo~m for filing Rate Sched~les For irvington,Kentucky and. environ~ 
Community, Town or City 

P.s.c. NO. 1 

----------------------
_3_r_d_ R_e_v_i _s _ed ___ SHEET NO • __ 3 __ 

VALLEY GAS, INC. 
~Ame o£ ·1ssuing Corporation 

CANCELLJNG P.S.C. NO. --------1 

2nd Revised SHEET NO. . 3 ---------------- ------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RESIDENTIAL AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE RATE 

Applicable: 

Entire service area of Irvington, Kentucky and environs. 

AvailabilitY of Service: 

Available upon special application for seasonal service 
use only for individually metered residential service in the 
months of June to October, inclusive, when a central gas air 
conditioning, unit is in use, and where suitable service is 
available from existing distribution facilities and an adeq­
uate supply of · gas to render service is assured by the 
Company's · sup~lier. 

Residential customers who apply and qualify for this seasonal 
air conditioning rate will be billed under "General Service 
Rate" in the months of January to May, inclusive, and in 
November and December, since June t .o October, inclusive, are 
the only months in which this special rate applies. 

PER UNIT 

Rate - Net (Je) 
First 1,000 cu.ft. 
Next 2,000 cu.ft. 
Next 3,000 cu.ft. 
All Over 6,000 cu.ft. 

Minimum Charge - Net (T) 
$1.6471 per meter per month 

Character of Service: 

Natural gas having approximately 

.ATE OF 

ISSUED BY L.K.Kasey TI1UJ'i: Secretary 
--~~~~~~~c~e~r~----------

Issued by Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. dated October 25, 1974 • 



• 
Fo~m for filing Rate Sched~les For IRVINGTON,KENTUCKY and Enviror 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO •. _____ ... ____ _ 

VALLEY GAS, INC. 

....;4r.,:;t;..;;h:-......:.r~e~v,.:;i~s.:i:e~d--SHEET NO • __ 4,___ 

CANCELL;tNG P. S.C. NO • __ .-1;:;,...__ 
»~me of Issuing Corporation · 

Special 
(a) 

3rd revised SHEET NO. · 4 
~~~~~~-----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RESIDENTIAL AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE RATE 

Provisions: 

A special application 
customer and approved 
rate being effective. 

form shall be signed by the 
by the Company prior to this 

(b) Service under this special rate shall-- in no way 
affect the customer's .ob _l igations under "General 
Service Rate" when applicable. 

(c) If, for any reason, the customer fails to qualify 
for this rate, either temporarily or permanently, 
the Company shall have the right to suspend or 
cancel service under this rate and to apply the 
appropriate rate. 

(d) Fer purposes of computing charges, the months named 
in this rate are the regular monthly meter reading 
periods ending in each named month. 

(e) The Standard Rules and Regulations of the Company 
shall apply. 

(f) All gas measured at pressures higher than low 
pressure distribution pressures shall be corrected 
to a base pressure of 14.65 pounds per square inch. 

(g) 

(h) 

Not available for resale 

Reconnection charge shall be $~6~· ~0~0~·----------~~ 
t C HEC 'C:DI 

P " " ~ P.Vl 'F ~'): lf. ~ ' L . 

.ATE OF ISSUE March 20, DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1975 

Secretarl_ ISSUED BY L.K.Kase TIT.LE 
cer 

Issued by an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
Case No. . dated March ,Q . 19 Z5 • 



• 
Form for filing Rate Sched~les For Irvington,Kentucky and enviror 

Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 1 
----------------------

_3_r_d __ R_e_v_i _s _ed _____ SHEET N0. ____ 4 __ _ 

VALLEY GAS, INC . CANCELL~NG P.S.C. NO. 1 
~ame of Issuing Corporation --------

2nd Revised SHEET NO 4 
-------------~ .. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RESIDENTIAL AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE RATE PER UNIT 

· special Provisions: 

(a) 

(b) 

(c) 

(d) 

(e) 

(f) 

(g)­

(h) 

A special application form shall be signed by the 
customer and approved by the Company prior to this 
rate being effective. 

Service under this special rate shall ip no way 
affect the customer's obligations under "General 
Service Rate" when applicable. 

If, for any reason, the customer fails to qualify 
for this rate, either temporarily or permanently, 
the Company shall have the right to suspend or 
cancel service under this rate and to apply the 
appropriate rate. 

For purposes of computing charges, the months named 
in this rate are the regular monthly meter reading 
periods ending in each named month. 

The .Standard Rules and Regulations of the Company 
shall apply. 

All gas measured at pressures higher than low 
pressure distribution pressures shall be corrected 
to a base pressure of 14.65 pounds 2e sguare inch. 

C HE C ~, --
Net available for resale. / PUBLiC SERVICE COL"vi!:sS!ON }. 

b. o,o o [' .. '\ •. ,_ I 
, \ u - 1974 ' 

. i b:i~- -- e 
ENGI . I • I ...._ ______ i 

Reconnection charge shall 

fiATE OF ISS~R-0-. c..,t""'""-j-,"--~-19_7_4 ___ DATE EFFECTIVE November 2, 1974 

ISSUED BY~~~~~~~~~L~·~K~·~K~a~s~e~y_.TI~ Secretary 
cer 

Issued by 
Case No. 

an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in 
dated October · 25, 1974 • 


